Sub:

Ref

Sir,

By - Email
statementghc@gmail.com

// OFFICE OF THE //
DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,
CHIRANG AT KAJALGAON

NO. DIJCH.III-1/4/2024/ /7 % 7 /STT

District & Sessions Judge,
Chirang, Kajalgaon.

The Registrar (Judicial),

Hon'ble Gauhati High Court,
Guwahati.

Dated: Kajalgaon, the 6™ June, 2024

Monthly data relating to FTC/ FC/ Court Designated for SC-ST/POCSO Act/
Special Courts dealing with Criminal cases involving MPs MLAs/ Total cases of
Rape & POCSO Act for the month of May, 2024.

No.HC.VI-07/2020/677/STT dated: Guwahati, the 05" December; 2020.

With reference to the above cited letter, I have the honor to furnish herewith

the required monthly data relating to Fast Track Courts, SC/ST Courts, Women Designated

Courts, Special Courts for MP/MLAs case of sexual offences, etc. for the month of May,

2024, in the District Judiciary, Chirang, as per prescribed format.

This is for favor of your kind information and necessary perusal.

Encl: As stated above

Yours faithfully,

("

District and Sessions Judge(i/c),
Chiran%\ Kajalgaon

RO



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

Statement showing status of Courts/ Cases for the month of _May, 2024

District : Chirang

Type of Court

Number of Cases

No. of
Courts
Functional

at the

Month

No. of cases

beginning of

New Cases
registered
during
Month

No. of cases
Disposed
during Month

No. of cases
pending at the
end of the
Month

Fast Track
Court (FTCs)

Family Court
(FCs)

SC/ST Courts
designated

Courts
Designated for
Children under
the POCSO Act

03

109

08

05

109

Special Courts
dealing Criminal
cases involving
Mps/MLAs

Total cases of
Sexual offences
(rape &
POCSO)

03

151

11

09

153
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